

FILED

NO. 28599-5-III

JUL 23 2012

(Spokane County Superior Court No. 08-03-01728-0)

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III

In re the Marriage of:

IOULIA A. FRAZIER,

Petitioner/Respondent,

v.

DEAN JACOB FRAZIER,

Respondent/Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT, IOULIA A. FRAZIER

Eowen S. Rosentrater, WSBA No. 36744
Attorney for Petitioner/Respondent, Ms. Ioulia A. Frazier

Law Office of Eowen S. Rosentrater, PLLC
108 N. Washington St. Suite 402
Spokane, WA 99201
509-868-5389

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii
I. INTRODUCTION..... 1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1
II. STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 8
III. ARGUMENT.....10
 A. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY VALUED THE
 PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE
 PARTIES..... .10
 B. THE COURT DID NOT MISCHARACTERIZE THE
 MONEY HELD BY MS. FRAZIER FOR HER
 PARENTS.....16
 C. THE COURT PROPERLY & EQUITABLY
 DISTRIBUTED THE PARTIES' PROPERTY.....19
 D. THE COURT PROPERLY DID NOT AWARD
 SPOUSAL MAINTENANCE TO MR.
 FRAZIER.....22
 E. THE COURT PROPERLY DID NOT AWARD
 ATTORNEY FEES TO MR.
 FRAZIER.....31
IV. MS. FRAZIER'S REQUEST FOR ATTORNEY FEES ON APPEAL.....32
V. CONCLUSION.....33
VI. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE LAW

Baker v. Baker, 80 Wash.2d 736, 747, 498 P.2d 315 (1972).....18, 22
Bennett v. Bennett, 63 Wn.2d 404, 414-15, 387 P.2d 517 (1963).....31
Berg v. Berg, 72 Wn. 2d 532, 533, 434 P.2d 1 (1967).....23
Burche v. Rice, 37 Wn.2d 185, 222 P.2d 847 (1950).....18
Cleaver v. Cleaver, 10 Wash.App. 14, 20, 516 P.2d 508 (1973).....30
Friedlander v. Friedlander, 80 Wash.2d 293, 305, 494 P.2d 208
(1972).....19
In re Marriage of Crosetto, 82 Wn. App. 545, 558, 918 P.2d 954
(1996).....21, 29
In re Marriage of Foley, 84 WnApp. 839 930 P.2d 929 (1997).....30
In re Marriage of Glorfield, 27 Wash.App. 358, 360, 617 P.2d 1051,
review denied, 94 Wash.2d 1025 (1980).....22
In re Marriage of Greene, 97 Wash.App. 708, 986 P.2d 144
(1999).....9, 11
In re Marriage of Griffin, 114 Wash.2d 772, 776, 791 P.2d 519
(1990).....9
In re Marriage of Griswold, 112 Wash. App. 333, 339, 48 P.3d 1018
(2002).....9
In re Marriage of Hadley, 88 Wash.2d 649, 657, 565 P.2d 790
(1977).....11
In re Marriage of King, 66 Wn. App. 134, 139, 831 p.2d 1094
(1992).....33

<i>In re Marriage of Kraft</i> , 119 Wash.2d 438, 450, 832 P.2d 871 (1991).....	16, 20
<i>In re Marriage of Littlefield</i> , 133 Wash.2d 39, 46-47, 940 P.2d 1362 (1997).....	22, 23
<i>In re Marriage of Muhammad</i> , 153 Wash.2d 795, 803, 108 P.3d 779 (2005).....	10
<i>In re Marriage of Nicholson</i> , 17 Wash.App. 110, 116, 561 P.2d 116 (1977).....	22
<i>In re the Marriage of Obadi</i> , 154 Wn.App. 609, 614, 226 P.3d 787 (2010).....	8, 9
<i>In re Marriage of Olivares</i> , 69 Wash.App.324, 239, 848 P.2d 1281 (1993).....	20
<i>In re Marriage of Rink</i> , 18 Wn. App. 549, 552-53, 571 P.2d 210 (1977).....	29
<i>In re the Marriage of Rockwell</i> , 141 Wn.App. 235, 242, 170 P.3d 572 (2007).....	8, 9, 15, 19, 20, 21
<i>In re the Marriage of Shannon</i> , 55 Wn.App. 137, 141, 77 P.2d 8 (1989).....	16
<i>In re Marriage of Stenshoel</i> , 72 Wn. App. 800, 813-14, 866 P.2d 635, 643 (1993).....	31
<i>In re Marriage of Thomas</i> , 63 Wn. App. 658, 671, 821 P.2d 1227 (1991).....	31
<i>In re Marriage of Washburn</i> , 101 Wn.2d 168, 179, 677 P.2d 152 (1984).....	22, 27, 28, 29
<i>In re the Marriage of White</i> , 105 Wn.App. 545, 549, 20 P.3d 481 (2001).....	19, 21

<i>In re the Marriage of Williams</i> , 84 Wn.App. 263, 269, 927 P.2d 679 (1996).....	18, 19
<i>In re Marriage of Zahm</i> , 138 Wash.2d 213, 218-19, 978 P.2d 498 (1999).....	14, 21
<i>In re the Marriage of Zier</i> , 136 Wn.App. 40, 45, 147 P.3d 624 (2006).....	16
<i>Malfait v. Malfait</i> , 54 Wn.2d 413, 418, 341 P.2d 154 (1959).....	31
<i>Mayo v. Mayo</i> , 75 Wash.2d 36, 448 P.2d 926 (1968).	11
<i>Qwest Corp v. City of Bellevue</i> , 161 Wash.2d 353, 369, 166 P.3d 667 (2007).....	9, 20
<i>Rogstad v. Rogstad</i> , 74 Wash.2d 736, 446 P.2d 340).....	11
<i>Sunnyside Valley Irrigation Dist. v. Dickie</i> , 149 Wash.2d 873, 879, 73 P.3d 369 (2003).....	8, 9
<i>Urbana v. Urbana</i> , 147 Wn.App. 1, 9-10, 195 P.3d 959 (2008).....	9, 10, 14, 15, 20
<i>Wold v. Wold</i> , 7 Wn.App. 872, 875, 503 P.2d 118 (1972).....	10, 11

STATUTES, REGULATIONS AND RULES

RAP 18.1.....	32, 33
RCW 26.09.080.....	19, 20
RCW 26.09.090.....	23, 24, 26, 29, 30
RCW 26.09.140.....	31, 32, 33

SECONDARY SOURCES

<i>Washington Family Law Deskbook</i> , 2 nd Ed. § 65.4(1) at 65-9.....	8
